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LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

Early Voting for  2010 Primary Election Aug/24/2010
Book Closing Date = Jul/26/2010

2010 Primary Early Voting Totals by Location
Location Mon 8/9/10 Tues 8/10/10 Weds 8/11/10 Thurs 8/12/10 Fri 8/13/2010
Courthouse 264 306 251 158 222
NE Lib 344 399 387 377 413
Ft Braden 29 47 26 31 37
Woodville 49 63 65 44 48
Total 686 815 729 610 720  

Week 1 Total = 3,560
Location Sun 8/15/10 Mon 8/16/10 Tues 8/17/10 Weds 8/18/10 Thurs 8/19/201Fri 8/20/2010 Sat 8/21/2010
Courthouse 243 223 242 241
NE Lib 341 296 342 329
Ft Braden 23 22 41 37
Woodville 44 34 43 53
Total 651 575 668 660

All totals are unofficial. Week 2 Total = 2,554

Grand Total = 6,114

2010 Primary Early Voting Totals by Location - Comparison to 2008 Primary
Week 1 Week 2

Location Mon. 8/11/08 Mon 8/9/10 Percent Change Location Sun. 8/17/08 Sun 8/15/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 153 264 72.5% Courthouse 85 243 185.9%
NE Lib 96 344 258.3% NE Lib 104 341 227.9%
Ft Braden 13 29 123.1% Ft Braden 5 23 360.0%
Woodville 15 49 226.7% Woodville 5 44 780.0%
Total 277 686 147.7% Total 199 651 227.1%
Location Tues. 8/12/08 Tues 8/10/10 Percent Change Location Mon 8/18/08 Mon 8/16/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 121 306 60.5% Courthouse 157 223 42.0%
NE Lib 136 399 193.4% NE Lib 129 296 129.5%
Ft Braden 11 47 327.3% Ft Braden 7 22 214.3%
Woodville 17 63 270.6% Woodville 11 34 209.1%
Total 285 815 186.0% Total 304 575 89.1%
Location Weds 8/13/08 Weds 8/11/10 Percent Change Location Tues. 8/19/08 Tues 8/17/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 99 251 153.5% Courthouse 174 242 39.1%
NE Lib 142 387 172.5% NE Lib 146 342 134.2%
Ft Braden 18 26 44.4% Ft Braden 15 41 173.3%
Woodville 10 65 550.0% Woodville 20 43 115.0%
Total 269 729 171.0% Total 355 668 88.2%
Location Thurs 8/14/08 Thurs 8/12/10 Percent Change Location Weds 8/20/08 Weds 8/18/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 113 158 39.8% Courthouse 241 241 0.0%
NE Lib 147 377 156.5% NE Lib 206 329 59.7%
Ft Braden 23 31 34.8% Ft Braden 13 37 184.6%
Woodville 16 44 175.0% Woodville 25 53 112.0%
Total 299 610 104.0% Total 485 660 36.1%
Location Fri 8/15/08 Fri 8/13/10 Percent Change Location Thurs 8/21/08 Thurs 8/19/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 153 222 45.1% Courthouse 408
NE Lib 211 413 95.7% NE Lib 382
Ft Braden 9 37 311.1% Ft Braden 37
Woodville 14 48 242.9% Woodville 36
Total 387 720 86.0% Total 863

Location Fri 8/22/08 Fri 8/20/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 252
NE Lib 239
Ft Braden 16
Woodville 26
Total 533
Location Sat 8/23/08 *** Sat 8/21/10 Percent Change
Courthouse 0
NE Lib 0
Ft Braden 0
Woodville 0
Total 0

Week 1 2008 2010 % Change Week 2 2008 2010 % Change
Total 1,517 3,560 134.7% Total 2,739 2,554

*** In 2008 there was no voting on 8/23 due to an incoming Tropical Storm.


